Magnelab AC Current Transformer (CT) Connection Instructions
For use with HOBO® H22, U30, and RX3000 Series Data Loggers
© 2009–2015 Onset Computer Corporation. All rights reserved. Onset, HOBO, HOBOware, and HOBOlink are registered trademarks and FlexSmart is a trademark of
Onset Computer Corporation. Other products and brand names may be trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.
10270-H MAN-MAGNELAB-CT
Applies to these Magnelab CTs:
Onset Part No. Rated Current Output Magnelab Part No.
T-MAG-SCT-005 5 Amps 0.333 Volt AC representing 0 to 5 Amps AC SCT-0750-005
T-MAG-SCT-020 20 Amps 0.333 Volt AC representing 0 to 20 Amps AC SCT-0750-020
T-MAG-SCT-050 50 Amps 0.333 Volt AC representing 0 to 50 Amps AC SCT-0750-050
T-MAG-SCT-100 100 Amps 0.333 Volt AC representing 0 to 100 Amps AC SCT-1250-100
T-MAG-SCT-200 200 Amps 0.333 Volt AC representing 0 to 200 Amps AC SCT-1250-200
T-MAG-SCT-600 600 Amps 0.333 Volt AC representing 0 to 600 Amps AC SCT-2000-600
DANGER!—HIGH VOLTAGE HAZARD
Installing CTs in an energized electrical enclosure or on any energized conductor can result in severe injury or death.
These CTs are for installation by qualified personnel only. To avoid electrical shock, do not perform any installation or
servicing of these CTs unless you are qualified to do so. Disconnect and lock-out all power sources during installation